Andy Hay

Director

Andy was the Artistic Director of the Bristol Old Vic at the Theatre Royal, Bristol from 1991 — 2001 and the Artistic Director of the Octagon Theatre,

Bolton from 1987 - 1991.

TELEVISION

DATE PRODUCTION (ROLE)

2026 ALL CREATURES GREAT AND
SMALL (Seres VI)

2025 Silent Witness (Series 29)

2024 ALL CREATURES GREAT AND
SMALL (Series V)

2023 ALL CREATURES GREAT AND
SMALL (Series V)

2022 ALL CREATURES GREAT AND
SMALL (Series IIl)

2021 ALL CREATURES GREAT AND
SMALL (Series II)

2020  THE LAST KINGDOM (Series V)

2020 ALL CREATURES GREAT AND
SMALL (Series )

2019 THE LAST KINGDOM (Series 1V)

2019 JAMESTOWN (Series III)

2018 JAMESTOWN (Series II)

2018  STAN LEE'S LUCKY MAN (Series
D)

COMPANY

Channel 5/ Playground

BBC

Playground/CH5/PBS

Playground/CH5/PBS

Playground/CH5/PBS

Playground/CH5/PBS

Carnival Films

Playground/CH5/PBS

Carnival Films

Carnival/NBCU/Sky1

Carnival/NBCU/Sky1

Carnival / Sky One

PROJECT DETAILS

3 Episodes

Director

3 Episodes

Nominated for Best Returning Drama at Broadcast Awards
2026

Episodes 1 &2

Episodes 2,4 & 5

Episodes 5,6 and Xmas Special

Episodes 1 &3

Episodes 4,6 & 7

Nominated for Best Drama Series - Edinburgh TV Awards
2021

Directing Ep5 & 6

Episodes 1 &2

Episodes 5 & 6

Episode 1
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2017

2017

2016

2016

2015

2015

2014

2013

2013

2012

2011

2011

2010

2009

STAN LEE'S LUCKY MAN (Series  Carnival / Sky One

)]

HOOTEN AND THE LADY Red Planet/Sky One
DICKENSIAN Red Planet / BBC
MUSKETEERS (Series ) BBC

MUSKETEERS (Series II) BBC

MUSKETEERS (Series I) BBC

NEW TRICKS Wall to Wall / BBC
FOYLE'S WAR Eleventh Hour Films / ITV
MIDSOMER MURDERS Bentley / ITV
SILENT WITNESS BBC

WAKING THE DEAD BBC

MISS MARPLE: 'THE PALE HORSE' ITV

IDENTITY ITVP

HOTEL BABYLON Carnival / BBC (Series 1V, 5 Episodes)

Episodes 3,4,9 & 10

Starring James Nesbitt

Episode 5

Written by Tony Jordan
Starring Ophelia Lovibond, Shaun Parkes, Jessica Hynes

Episodes 16,17,18,19 & 20
Starring Stephen Rea, Tuppence Middleton

Nominated Broadcast Award Best Original Picture 2017

Episodes 1 &2
Written by Adrian Hodges

Starring Luke Pasqualino, Tom Burke

Episodes 4 & 6
Written by Adrian Hodges

Starring Marc Warrem, Luke Pasqualino and Hugo Speer

Episodes 6 & 9

2 Episodes

Starring Dennis Waterman, Amanda Redman and Alun
Armstrong

2 Episodes
Wr. Anthony Horowitz

Starring Michael Kitchen, Honeysuckle Weeks and Anthony
Howell

1 Episode

Starring Neil Dudgeon

2 Episodes

Closing episodes of the final series

Starring Trevor Eve

Wr. Russell Lewis

Starring Julia McKenzie, Nicholas Parsons, Neal Pearson,

Jonathan Cake, Nigel Planer, Susan Lynch and Pauline Collins

6 part drama by Ed Whitemore

Starring Aidan Gillen and Keely Hawes

Created by Tony Basgallop



2009

2008

2007

2006

2007

2006

2005

2005

2004

2003

2002

2002

2002

2002

WHATEVER IT TAKES

HOTEL BABYLON

SEA OF SOULS: THE PRAYER
TREE

SPOOKS

WAKING THE DEAD: 'WATERLOO'

TRIAL AND RETRIBUTION

SILENT WITNESS

JUDGE JOHN DEED: 'POPULAR
APPEAL'

WAKING THE DEAD

JUDGE JOHN DEED: 'JUDICIAL
REVIEW'

JUDGE JOHN DEED: 'HEALTH
HAZARD'

MERSEYBEAT

CASUALTY

EASTENDERS

THEATRE (INCLUDES)

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

ROMEO AND JULIET (Artistic Director)

BLUE REMEMBERED HILLS (Artistic Director)

THE TEMPEST (Artistic Director)

TOO MUCH TOO YOUNG (Artistic Director)

Twenty Twenty / ITV Single film by Paula Milne

Carnival / BBC (Series IlI, 3 Episodes) Created by Tony Basgallop

Carnival / BBC

BBC / Kudos

BBC

Parts 1 and 2

2 Episodes

Parts 1 and 2

BBC / La Plante Productions

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

BBC

THE RISE AND FALL OF LITTLE VOICE (Artistic Director)

THE DUCHESS OF MALFI (Artistic Director)

TWELFTH NIGHT (Artistic Director)

A STREETCAR NAMED DESIRE (Artistic Director)

2 Episodes, Series 9

18 Episodes across 6 Series

4 Episodes

1 Episode

5 Episodes

COMPANY PROJECT DETAILS

Bristol Old Vic / Theatre Royal, Bristol

Bristol Old Vic / Theatre Royal, Bristol By Dennis Potter

Bristol Old Vic / Theatre Royal, Bristol

Bristol Old Vic / Theatre Royal, Bristol By Catherine Johnson
Bristol Old Vic / Theatre Royal, Bristol By Jim Cartwright
Bristol Old Vic / Theatre Royal, Bristol By John Webster

Bristol Old Vic / Theatre Royal, Bristol

Bristol Old Vic / Theatre Royal, Bristol By Tennessee Williams



THE BEGGAR'’S OPERA (Atrtistic Director)

IN THE MIDNIGHT HOUR (Artistic Director)

WAITING FOR GODOT (Artistic Director)

THE HAIRY APE (Artistic Director)

Octagon Theatre, Bolton

Octagon Theatre, Bolton

Octagon Theatre, Bolton

Octagon Theatre, Bolton

By John Gay, adapted by David Turner

By Phil Whitchurch

By Samuel Beckett

By Eugene O’'Neill



