

# Andy Hay

## Director

Andy was the Artistic Director of the Bristol Old Vic at the Theatre Royal, Bristol from 1991 – 2001 and the Artistic Director of the Octagon Theatre, Bolton from 1987 – 1991.

### TELEVISION

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2026	ALL CREATURES GREAT AND SMALL (Seres VI)	Channel 5/ Playground	3 Episodes
2025	Silent Witness (Series 29)	BBC	Director
2024	ALL CREATURES GREAT AND SMALL (Series V)	Playground/CH5/PBS	3 Episodes Nominated for Best Returning Drama at Broadcast Awards 2026
2023	ALL CREATURES GREAT AND SMALL (Series IV)	Playground/CH5/PBS	Episodes 1 & 2
2022	ALL CREATURES GREAT AND SMALL (Series III)	Playground/CH5/PBS	Episodes 2, 4 & 5
2021	ALL CREATURES GREAT AND SMALL (Series II)	Playground/CH5/PBS	Episodes 5,6 and Xmas Special
2020	THE LAST KINGDOM (Series V)	Carnival Films	Episodes 1 & 3
2020	ALL CREATURES GREAT AND SMALL (Series I)	Playground/CH5/PBS	Episodes 4,6 & 7 Nominated for Best Drama Series - Edinburgh TV Awards 2021
2019	THE LAST KINGDOM (Series IV)	Carnival Films	Directing Ep5 & 6
2019	JAMESTOWN (Series III)	Carnival/NBCU/Sky1	Episodes 1 & 2
2018	JAMESTOWN (Series II)	Carnival/NBCU/Sky1	Episodes 5 & 6
2018	STAN LEE'S LUCKY MAN (Series III)	Carnival / Sky One	Episode 1

2017	STAN LEE'S LUCKY MAN (Series II)	Carnival / Sky One	Episodes 3, 4, 9 & 10 Starring James Nesbitt
2017	HOOTEN AND THE LADY	Red Planet/Sky One	Episode 5 Written by Tony Jordan Starring Ophelia Lovibond, Shaun Parkes, Jessica Hynes
2016	DICKENSIAN	Red Planet / BBC	Episodes 16, 17, 18, 19 & 20 Starring Stephen Rea, Tuppence Middleton Nominated Broadcast Award Best Original Picture 2017
2016	MUSKETEERS (Series III)	BBC	Episodes 1 & 2 Written by Adrian Hodges Starring Luke Pasqualino, Tom Burke
2015	MUSKETEERS (Series II)	BBC	Episodes 4 & 6 Written by Adrian Hodges Starring Marc Warrem, Luke Pasqualino and Hugo Speer
2015	MUSKETEERS (Series I)	BBC	Episodes 6 & 9
2014	NEW TRICKS	Wall to Wall / BBC	2 Episodes Starring Dennis Waterman, Amanda Redman and Alun Armstrong
2013	FOYLE'S WAR	Eleventh Hour Films / ITV	2 Episodes Wr. Anthony Horowitz Starring Michael Kitchen, Honeysuckle Weeks and Anthony Howell
2013	MIDSOMER MURDERS	Bentley / ITV	1 Episode Starring Neil Dudgeon
2012	SILENT WITNESS	BBC	2 Episodes
2011	WAKING THE DEAD	BBC	Closing episodes of the final series Starring Trevor Eve
2011	MISS MARPLE: 'THE PALE HORSE'	ITV	Wr. Russell Lewis Starring Julia McKenzie, Nicholas Parsons, Neal Pearson, Jonathan Cake, Nigel Planer, Susan Lynch and Pauline Collins
2010	IDENTITY	ITVP	6 part drama by Ed Whitemore Starring Aidan Gillen and Keely Hawes
2009	HOTEL BABYLON	Carnival / BBC (Series IV, 5 Episodes)	Created by Tony Basgallop

2009	WHATEVER IT TAKES	Twenty Twenty / ITV	Single film by Paula Milne
2008	HOTEL BABYLON	Carnival / BBC (Series III, 3 Episodes)	Created by Tony Basgallop
2007	SEA OF SOULS: THE PRAYER TREE	Carnival / BBC	Parts 1 and 2
2006	SPOOKS	BBC / Kudos	2 Episodes
2007	WAKING THE DEAD: 'WATERLOO'	BBC	Parts 1 and 2
2006	TRIAL AND RETRIBUTION	BBC / La Plante Productions	
2005	SILENT WITNESS	BBC	2 Episodes, Series 9
2005	JUDGE JOHN DEED: 'POPULAR APPEAL'	BBC	
2004	WAKING THE DEAD	BBC	18 Episodes across 6 Series
2003	JUDGE JOHN DEED: 'JUDICIAL REVIEW'	BBC	
2002	JUDGE JOHN DEED: 'HEALTH HAZARD'	BBC	
2002	MERSEYBEAT	BBC	4 Episodes
2002	CASUALTY	BBC	1 Episode
2002	EASTENDERS	BBC	5 Episodes

### THEATRE (INCLUDES)

PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
ROMEO AND JULIET (Artistic Director)	Bristol Old Vic / Theatre Royal, Bristol	
BLUE REMEMBERED HILLS (Artistic Director)	Bristol Old Vic / Theatre Royal, Bristol	By Dennis Potter
THE TEMPEST (Artistic Director)	Bristol Old Vic / Theatre Royal, Bristol	
TOO MUCH TOO YOUNG (Artistic Director)	Bristol Old Vic / Theatre Royal, Bristol	By Catherine Johnson
THE RISE AND FALL OF LITTLE VOICE (Artistic Director)	Bristol Old Vic / Theatre Royal, Bristol	By Jim Cartwright
THE DUCHESS OF MALFI (Artistic Director)	Bristol Old Vic / Theatre Royal, Bristol	By John Webster
TWELFTH NIGHT (Artistic Director)	Bristol Old Vic / Theatre Royal, Bristol	
A STREETCAR NAMED DESIRE (Artistic Director)	Bristol Old Vic / Theatre Royal, Bristol	By Tennessee Williams

---

THE BEGGAR'S OPERA (Artistic Director)	Octagon Theatre, Bolton	By John Gay, adapted by David Turner
IN THE MIDNIGHT HOUR (Artistic Director)	Octagon Theatre, Bolton	By Phil Whitchurch
WAITING FOR GODOT (Artistic Director)	Octagon Theatre, Bolton	By Samuel Beckett
THE HAIRY APE (Artistic Director)	Octagon Theatre, Bolton	By Eugene O'Neill

---